7W AlN Chip Resistor
w/ Single-Sided Terminals & Backplane
RM0805ZZ-XXXXWN-2S
• Single-Sided Terminals w/ Backplane Configuration
• Solder, Epoxy or Wirebondable Terminals
• Solder or Epoxy Mount Backplane
• Customer Defined Testing Available
RM0805ZZ-XXXXWN-2S Features:

and is an ITAR registered company.
Actual Size
Ordering Information:
Dimensions in inches [mm]
Tolerance is ± 0.005 [0.13]
unless otherwise stated
0805
RM               0805 ZZ - XXXX  W          N - 2S  UU
Substrate
2S - 0.025” AlN
F - 1%
G - 2%
J - 5%
Normal
Inspection
Size
Value Code Tolerance
Contact factory for
additional options
Packaging
Blank - Bulk
WP - Waffle Pack
TR - Tape & Reel
Prefix for Resistor w/
Single-Sided Terminals
and Backplane
50R0 - 50Ω
1000 - 100Ω
1001 - 1KΩ
ORIG. REV. No.
PAGE 1 OF 2
AUG 11
2010
JUL 24
2021 A
Example Part Number: RM0805CC-50R0FN-2STR
100
75
50
25
0
%
 o
f R
at
ed
 P
ow
er
0       25      50      75     100      125      150
Baseplate Temperature °C
.015
0.37
(2X)
  .050
1.27
.048
1.22
(2X)
  .075
1.91
.003
0.08
(4X)
Mounting Surface
to Heat Sink
  .025
0.63
CB - Tin Lead over Nickel over Silver
CC - 100% Matte Tin over Copper over Silver
CT - 100% Matte Tin over Nickel over Silver
GA -  Gold
RoHS